

SMITHSHOP.

#70 GEAR

April 1/13.

I set 15/16 x 6 1/2 Canada arm bike axles.
I pc. #63 F. spring I 1/4 x 3 x 37 x 7 3/4" O.H.
I " #63 R. " I 1/4 x 4 x 37 x 8 1/4" O.H.
I set #1959 G. Wilcox Gear set.
I pr. #301 B. top and bottom reach ends.
I pr. #32 roller rub irons.
2 pcs. #1726 C. step plates.
2 " 5/8 x 6 square mild steel.
I pr. stay braces.
2 pcs. 3/8 x 5/8 x 39" oval mild steel.
2 " 3/8 x 5/8 x 21" " " "
2 " 3/4 x 3/16 x 25 1/2 H.R.E. mild steel.
2 " 5/8 x 6" square mild steel.
I pc. #2058 C I x 56 1/4 channel steel.
I pr. #1048 D. couplings, no bolts or eyes.
2 pcs. #1027 3A saddle clips, no plates or nibs.
2 " 1027 I 3/4A " " " " " "
2 " 1007 x 4 3/4 x 5/16 spring bar clips.
2 " 1007 x 5 1/2 x 5/16 " " "
4 " 1016 x 2 3/4 x 1/4 sleigh clips.
2 " 1018 special 15/16 x 7/8 x 5/16 short spring clips.
4 " 2157 E I 1/4 x 5/16 flat clip yokes.
2 " 2153 C I 1/4 x 3/8 swedged clip yokes.
4 " 7102 H I x 1/4 " " "
3 " 1/4 x 1 3/4 carriage bolts.
4 " 1/4 x 2 " "
3 " 1/4 x 2 machine bolts.
3 " 1/4 x 1 3/4 tire "
4 " 3/4 #6 truss head rivets.
3 " 1 3/8 #6 " " "
5 " 1 5/8 #6 " " "

April 1/13.

SMITH SHOP - #999 GEAR.

- I set I ^{x 7} 1/8 F.P.S. Canda arm axles.
- I #181 F. Spring I 1/2 x 5 x 36 x 7 1/2.
- I #85 R. " I 1/2 x 6 x 36 x 7 1/2.
- I set #957 D. Fifth wheel.
- I pr. #1957 axle steps.
- I " # 301 B. top & bottom reach ends.
- I pc. #1198 O. spring bar.
- 2 pcs. I/2 x I 1/4 x 4" S.E. mild steel.
- I pc #35 roller rub iron.
- I pc. #2058 C I x 7I 1/2" channel reach iron.
- I pr. stay braces:
- 2 pcs. I/2 x 3/4 x 26" oval mild steel.
 - 2 " I/2 x 3/4 x 44" " " "
 - 2 " I/4 x 7/8 x 34 1/2 H.R.E. " "
 - 2 " 7/8 x 9" square " "
- I set #141 U I 1/2 x 3 x 3/8 saddle clips.
- I " #141 Z I 1/2 x 4 I/4 x 3/8 " "
- 2 pcs. #150 I/2 4 x 3/8 axle clips.
- I pr. #1047 3 I/2 couplings with bolts in eyes.
- 6 pcs. #1003 x 4 I/2 x 5/16 ^{P.C.} axle clips.
- 2 " #1001 x 5 I/2 x 5/16 axle clips.
- 2 " 1007 x 5 I/2 x 5/16 spring bar clips.
- 2 " 1007 x 7 I/2 x 5/16 " " "
- 4 " 2152 E. I 1/4 x 5/16 swodged clip yokes.
- 2 " 2152 G I 3/8 x 5/16 " " "
- 4 " 2157 G I 1/2 x 5/16 plain " "
- 9 " I/4 x I 3/4 carriage bolts.
- 5 " I/4 x 2 " "
- 4 " I/4 x 2 I/4 " "
- 5 " I/4 x I 3/4 machine "
- I " I/4 x 2 " "
- I " I/4 x 2 I/4 tire "
- I " I/4 x 2 I/2 " "

SMITHSHOP

April 1/13.

#68 GEAR.

- I set 15/16 x 6 1/2 Canada arm bike axles,
 I pc. #63 F springs 1 1/4 x 3 x 37 x 7 3/4" O.H.
 I " #63 R " 1 1/4 x 4 x 37 x 8 1/4" O.H.
 I set #1959 G. Wilcox gear set.
 I Pr #1003 x 21 x 3 1/2 Bailey Hangers
 I pr. #301 B. top and bottom reach ends.
 I pr. stay braces.
 2 pos. 3/8 x 5/8 x 39" oval mild steel.
 2 " 3/8 x 5/8 x 21" " " "
 2 " 3/4 x 3/16 x 25 1/2" H.R.B. mild steel.
 2 " 5/8 x 6" square mild steel.
 I pc. #2058 C I x 56 1/4" channel steel.
 I pr. #1048 D couplings, no bolts or eyes.
 2 pos. #1027 3 A saddle clips, no plates or nibs.
 2 " 1027 I 3/4 A " " " " "
 2 " 2121 1/2 , I 1/4 x 3/4 x 5/16 short spring clips.
 2 " 2121 1/2 I 1/4 x I x 5/16 " " "
 4 " 1016 x 2 3/4 x 1/4 sleigh clips.
 2 " 1018 special 15/16 x 7/8 x 5/16 short spring clips.
 4 " 2157 E I 1/4 x 15/16 flat clip yokes.
 2 " 2157 C I x 5/16 " " "
 2 " 2153 C I 1/4 x 3/8 swedged clip yokes.
 4 " 7102 H I x 1/4 " " "
 3 " 1/4 x I 3/4 carriage bolts.
 2 " 1/4 x 2 " "
 3 " 1/4 x 2 machine "
 3 " 1/4 x I 3/4 tire bolts.
 3 " I 3/8 #6 truss head rivets.
 5 " I 5/8 #6 " " "

#69 Gear Same as above except,-

- 1 Pc #1003 x 19 x 3 1/3 Bailey Hangers,